FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	06-	17-2002	U.S. I	Department of nt and Tradema PATENT	rk Office	
			ET			
TO: The Commissioner o	f Patents an 102	124612	ginal documen	t(s) or copy(i	es).	
Submission Type	6-11-02	Conveyance Type				
New Resubmission (N	on-Recordation)	Assignment License	Security Agr			
Document ID#	on-recordation)	License	Change of N	anie		
		☐ Merger	<u> </u>		of Security I	nterest
Correction of PTO Error			U.S. Governme			
Reel # Fra	ame #		(For Use ONLY by U	.s. Governme	ent Agencies)	
			Departmental Fi	le 🔲	Secret File	
Corrective Document	ama # [					
Reel# Fra	ame #					
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if addition	al names of conveyi	ng parties attached			
				Execution Month Da		
Name (line 1) Ogden N	Manufacturing Company	7		12/7		
Name (line 2)				12//	701	
Name (me 2)						
Second Party				Execution	ı Date	
Name (line 1)				Month Da	y Year	
Name (line 2)				<u> </u>		
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if addition	al names of receivin	g narties attached			
Treest ing raity			8 P		If document to	
Name (line 1) First	Union National Bank, a	a Administrativa	Agant	<del></del>	recorded is an and the receiv	
rane (me 1)	Ullon National Dank, a	s Aummistrative	Agent		not domiciled United States,	
Name (line 2)					appointment of	f a domestic
Address (line 1) 201 S	South College Street				representative attached. (De	
	must be a separ					
Address (line 2) CP-2	23				document from Assignment.)	11
Address (line 3)	Charlotte	North Carolina	<u> </u>	28288		20 mg. 1 mg
	City	State/Country		Zip Code		771 775
Domestic Representative Name	e and Address Enter	r for the first Receiving P	arty only.			
Name N/A						1
Address (line 1)					ing the second of the second o	
Address (line 1)					6 2	2
Address (line 2)						153 153
Address (line 3)					= 5	1.73 1.73 1.74
Address (line 4) 14/2002 TDIAZ1 00000092 5034	1595 F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FC:581Public burden reporting for this of		average annrovimately 20	minutes per Caver Sheet to	he recorded incl	uding time for re	viewing the
document and gathering the data	needed to complete the Cover Sheet. S	Send comments regarding the	nis burden estimate to the U	J.S. Patent and T	rademark Office,	Chief
(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20	, D.C. 20731 and to the Office of Information Collection	ı Budget Package 0651-0027	ns, Onice of Management a , Patent and Trademark As	na Bauget, Pape signment Practic	e. DO NOT SEN	roject D
REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSI	GNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS A	ADDRESS.				1
<u></u>	Mail documents to be re Commissioner of Patents and	_				

DUR1\316742\_1

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-0	06/30/99		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
	Correspondent Name and Address								
-			Area Code and Te	elephone Number (919) 286-8000					
Name	Steven D. Tho	omas							
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC								
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street								
Address (line 3)	Suite 800								
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Carolina 27705								
Pages	Enter the total nu including any atta		the attached conveyance document	# 4					
	mber(s) or Patent her the Patent Appli	` ` /		numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property).					
	Patent Application	Number(s)		Patent Number(s)					
			5,034,595						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.									
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT	)							
	CT application num		PCT PCT	PCT					
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT									
Number of Prop	perties	Enter the total nu	umber of properties involved.	# 01					
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00					
Deposit	of Payment: Account or payment by depo	Enclosed 🔀	Deposit Account	ount.) # 13-4365					
			Authorization to charge additional f	ees: Yes No 🗌					
Statement and Signature To the he		nd helief the forego	ing information is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the original					
documen	t. Charges to deposit	t account are authori	ized, as indicated herein.	The same copy is a water copy by the original					
Steven D. Thomas  Name of Person Signing		Signature Signature	Mine 3, 2002						
Name of Person Signing		Signature	/ Date Signed						

**NOTICE** 

OF

## **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

## **PATENTS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of December 7, 2001 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and First Union National Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

## **PATENTS**

Patent No. Description of Patent

<u>Patent</u> <u>Date of Patent</u>

See attached Schedule A.

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application No.

Description of Patent
Applied For
Application
Application
Application

See attached Schedule A.

CHAR1\630948 1

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

OGDEN MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation

Name: Tarren Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, as Administrative Agent

By:\_

Name: Fredrick W. Price Title: Managing Director

CHAR1\630949\_1

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

OGDEN MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation

By:\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Sean Epps
Title: Vice President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, as Administrative Agent

By: Juffen

Name: Fredrick W. Price Title: Managing Director

CHAR1\630949\_1

**RECORDED: 06/11/2002** 

2